

HEIL/SE-2/2023-24

April 6, 2023

To, The Manager (Listing), **The BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Script Code No.: 543600

To,

The Manager (Listing),

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"Exchange Plaza", C-l, Block - G, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai – 400 051 Symbol : **HARSHA** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub:** Compliance Certificate

Ref: Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the subject matter and pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are submitting herewith the certificate duly signed by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent viz M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited and the Compliance Officer of the Company for the year ended on 31st March, 2023.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

FOR HARSHA ENGLINEERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (Formerly Known as Harsha Engineers International Private Limited and Harsha Abakus Solar Private Limited)

Kiran Mohanty

Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer

MEM NO.: F9907



April 6, 2023

To,
The Manager (Listing),
The BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
Script Code No.: 543600

To,
The Manager (Listing),
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza", C-l, Block - G,
Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051
Symbol: HARSHA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Pvt Ltd a Category-I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration Number: INR000004058 during the period 1st April, 2022 to 31st March 2023 (both days inclusive).

Please note that the Company has completed its Initial Public Offer (IPO) comprising fresh issue and Offer for Sale and the equity shares of the Company were listed on National Stock Exchange of Indian and BSE limited on 26<sup>th</sup> September 2022.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Yours faithfully,

FOR HARSHA ENGINEERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Harsha Engineers International Private Limited and Harsha Abakus Solar Private Limited)

Kiran Mohanty

Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer

MEM NO.: F9907

FOR LINK INTIME INDIA PVT LTD

**Authorized Signatory** 

GARACIANA S